Subject: 2017 IMAP AO Amended September 1, 2017 to allow proposers affected by Hurricane Harvey more time for Notification Proposal submission

On September 1, 2017 the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) Science Mission Directorate (SMD) is releasing an amendment for the Interstellar Mapping and Acceleration Probe (IMAP) AO.

Release Date: September 1, 2017

Notification Proposals Due: Sept. 25, 2017

Proposals Due: October 30, 2017

Identification Number: NNH17ZDA07O (IMAP AO): Amendment 2

The above amendment will be released on or about September 1, 2017.

A single change has been made to the solicitation: The Notification Proposal Due Date for the <u>IMAP AO</u> has been changed from Sept. 11, 2017 to Sept. 25, 2017 in order to allow proposers affected by hurricane Harvey more time for their Notification Proposal preparations. The (full) proposal due date of October 30, 2017 remains unchanged.

Comments and questions may be addressed in writing or by E-mail to: Dr. Arik Posner, IMAP Program Scientist, Heliophysics Division, Science Mission Directorate, NASA Headquarters, Washington, DC 20546-0001; E-mail: arik.posner@nasa.gov (subject line to read "IMAP AO"; Phone: 202-358-0727. Responses to all inquiries will be answered by E-mail and also posted to the Questions and Answers (Q&A) location of the IMAP Program Acquisition website at https://soma.larc.nasa.gov/STP/IMAP; anonymity of persons and institutions who submit questions will be preserved.